
2022 SA HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIPS
December 31 & January 1

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 12:20:20
Event: Q16 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 22.0 C Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:32

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 4 Lachlan HILL / Ron Angel Classic Racing Yamaha TZ 350 1:16.946  2 of  3
2 212 Anthony STEPHENS Bimota 1:20.681  3 of  3 3.735 3.735
3 111 Richard OLBRICH / Team HMCRRSA Ducati TT2 500 1:24.453  3 of  6 7.507 3.772
4 5 Neale WEDDALL Yamaha XT 500 1:24.498  2 of  3 7.552 .045
5 150 Ian GLOVER Ducati TT2 500 1:28.708  3 of  5 11.762 4.210
6 818 Daniel SANDLER Kawasaki Z 500 1:29.857  2 of  3 12.911 1.149
7 74 Gavin LEWIS / Team HMCRRSA Ducati Pantah 500 1:30.064  6 of  6 13.118 .207
8 761 Chris ROWLETT Yamaha RD 400 1:30.106  3 of  3 13.160 .042
9 110a Anthony WATKINS / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha SR 500 1:30.542  5 of  5 13.596 .436
10 327 Danny AHERN / Team HMCRRSA Ducati TT2 500 1:30.764  2 of  5 13.818 .222
11 12 David BARRETT / Team HMCRRSA Ducati Pantah 500 1:31.182  5 of  5 14.236 .418
12 44 Ron RICKARDS Yamaha SR 500 1:31.714  2 of  4 14.768 .532
13 24 Bruce MARCHETTI / Skull Racing Yamaha SR 500 1:32.097  3 of  5 15.151 .383
14 19 Brian LACEY / Skull Racing Yamaha SR 500 1:32.115  2 of  6 15.169 .018
15 20 Allan ELDER / Team Africa Yamataki SR 500 1:32.127  3 of  5 15.181 .012
16 99 Andrew BANNERMAN / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RD 400 1:33.156  3 of  5 16.210 1.029
17 14 Andy VAN AREND / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RDLC 350 1:33.983  3 of  4 17.037 .827

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 12:20:20
Event: Q16 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 22.0 C Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:32

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
4 Lachlan HILL 1:18.784 1:16.946 1:18.136
5 Neale WEDDALL 1:26.276 1:24.498 1:24.598
12 David BARRETT 1:35.050 1:33.573 1:31.369 1:33.765 1:31.182
14 Andy VAN AREND 1:38.006 1:34.067 1:33.983 1:35.309
19 Brian LACEY 1:33.289 1:32.115 1:32.981 1:32.377 1:32.367 1:32.968
20 Allan ELDER 1:34.491 1:33.106 1:32.127 1:33.314 1:32.655
24 Bruce MARCHETTI 1:42.523 1:32.832 1:32.097 1:33.588 1:34.179
44 Ron RICKARDS 1:34.271 1:31.714 1:31.840 1:31.895
74 Gavin LEWIS 1:32.912 1:30.288 1:30.650 1:30.742 1:30.792 1:30.064
99 Andrew BANNERMAN 1:38.291 1:33.825 1:33.156 1:33.968 1:36.846

110a Anthony WATKINS 1:38.153 1:39.154 1:32.394 1:31.494 1:30.542
111 Richard OLBRICH 1:25.211 1:24.871 1:24.453 1:25.017 1:25.018 1:24.567
150 Ian GLOVER 1:34.407 1:31.532 1:28.708 1:29.929 1:30.750
212 Anthony STEPHENS 1:23.503 1:20.853 1:20.681
327 Danny AHERN 1:34.606 1:30.764 1:31.585 1:31.423 1:30.882
761 Chris ROWLETT 1:35.401 1:30.942 1:30.106
818 Daniel SANDLER 1:34.062 1:29.857 1:31.396

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 31/12/22 Started at: 12:20:20
Event: Q16 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 22.0 C Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:32

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:28.658 4 Lachlan HILL Yamaha TZ 350 1:18.784 1
2:45.604 4 Lachlan HILL Yamaha TZ 350 1:16.946 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Peake

PERIOD 5 - 500cc
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 31/12/22 Printed at: 12:32

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q07  Q16  Lap  

1 4 Lachlan HILL / Ron Angel Classic Racing Yamaha TZ 350 1:17.476 1:16.946 1:16.946
2 82 Levi DAY Yamaha TZU 350 1:17.877 1:17.877
3 212 Anthony STEPHENS Bimota 1:20.955 1:20.681 1:20.681
4 111 Richard OLBRICH / Team HMCRRSA Ducati TT2 500 1:23.086 1:24.453 1:23.086
5 5 Neale WEDDALL Yamaha XT 500 1:23.411 1:24.498 1:23.411
6 150 Ian GLOVER Ducati TT2 500 1:28.045 1:28.708 1:28.045
7 63 Andrew POBJOY / Skull Racing Yamaha SR 500 1:28.386 1:28.386
8 74 Gavin LEWIS / Team HMCRRSA Ducati Pantah 500 1:28.786 1:30.064 1:28.786
9 818 Daniel SANDLER Kawasaki Z 500 1:31.665 1:29.857 1:29.857

10 761 Chris ROWLETT Yamaha RD 400 1:31.207 1:30.106 1:30.106
11 327 Danny AHERN / Team HMCRRSA Ducati TT2 500 1:30.262 1:30.764 1:30.262
12 110a Anthony WATKINS / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha SR 500 1:32.142 1:30.542 1:30.542
13 12 David BARRETT / Team HMCRRSA Ducati Pantah 500 1:30.958 1:31.182 1:30.958
14 24 Bruce MARCHETTI / Skull Racing Yamaha SR 500 1:31.369 1:32.097 1:31.369
15 44 Ron RICKARDS Yamaha SR 500 1:32.649 1:31.714 1:31.714
16 19 Brian LACEY / Skull Racing Yamaha SR 500 1:32.835 1:32.115 1:32.115
17 20 Allan ELDER / Team Africa Yamataki SR 500 1:33.734 1:32.127 1:32.127
18 99 Andrew BANNERMAN / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RD 400 1:34.475 1:33.156 1:33.156
19 14 Andy VAN AREND / Team HMCRRSA Yamaha RDLC 350 1:36.604 1:33.983 1:33.983
20 80 Darren McDONALD Yamaha SR 400 1:39.620 1:39.620
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